
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

SUN Kids Preschool Contacts 
(Last Update 12/1/21) 

SUN Kids Preschool and Evaluation Center 
James P. Lee (JPL) Early Childhood Learning Center 
3820 E. Nisbet Rd. Phoenix, AZ 85032 
602-449-2650 

Kelli Baker - kelbaker@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Tabitha Bessette - tbessette@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Jennifer Borland - jborland@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Deb Brown - debrbrown@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Stephanie Hammerman - shammerman@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Jennifer Jackson - jenjackson@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Karin Keim - kakeim@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Karen Mascitello - kmascitello@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Megan Montoya - memontoya@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Erin Mulkins -emulkins@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Heather Schmitt - hschmitt@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Maria Sierra Rendon - msierrarendon@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Debra Waxelbaum -dwaxelbaum@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Adrienne Weber - aweber@pvlearners.net - JPL 
Pamela Welp - pwelp@pvlearners.net - JPL 

Outlying Sites: 
Nancy Rieckhoff - nrieckhoff@pvlearners.net - Cactus View - 602-449-2500 
Tina Vendegna - tvendegna@pvlearners.net Cactus View - 602-449-2500 
Chelsea Hall - chhall@pvlearners.net - Desert Shadows - 602-449-6900 
Nettie DiCarlo- ndicarlo@pvlearners.net - Desert Springs - 602-449-7100 
Maureen Love - mlove@pvlearners.net - Desert Trails - 602-449-4100 
Christine Kasten - ckasten@pvlearners.net - Echo Mountain - 602-449-5500 
Hayley Harris - hharris@pvlearners.net - Echo Mountain - 602-449-5500 
Rachel Cohen - racohen@pvlearners.net Larkspur - 602-449-3300 
Shaneen Silver - shsilver@pvlearners.net - Palomino - 602-449-2800 
Margarita Sagemehl - msagemehl@pvlearners.net - Palomino - 602-449-2800 
Michelle Godfrey - migodfrey@pvlearners.net Sunset Canyon- 602-449-5100 
Jill Loveall - jloveall@pvlearners.net - Sky Crossing - 602-449-5900 
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